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January 11,2007 

Ms. Renee Jenkins, Director of Administration 
Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Re: Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over a Data Service 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Enclosed are an original and ten copies of a tariff filing for Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. 
to introduce language regarding termination or re-origination of calls received over a data service. 

As acknowledgement that this filing has been received, please date stamp and return the marked 
enclosed copy of this letter in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding this application, please call Scott Bohler, Manager of Government 
and Extemal Affairs, at (952) 491-5534. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Bohler 
Manager of Government and Extemal Affairs 

Enclosures 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t l i a t t h e ima îisB appettring a r« a« 
a c c u r a t e and complete r ep roduc t ion of a ca se f i l e 
document d e l i v e r e d i n t h e r e g u l a r course o£ bu^^ i^ss 
gechnic ian J ) Pa t e Processed V S A O V - ^ ^ 



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM 
for 

Automatic Cases for ILECs Not Subject to Alternative Regulation 
(Effective October 14, 2004) 

Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. ) 
filing to introduce language regarding termination or re-origination of calls received over a data service) 

Name of Company : Frontier Communications of Michigan Inc. 
Address of Company: 2378 Wilshire Blvd 
Company Web Address: www.frontieronline.com 
Regulatory Contact Person(s): Scott Bohler Phone: 952-491-5534 Fax: 952-491-5515 
Regulatory Contact Person's Email Address: Sbohler@czn.com 
Date: January 11, 2007 TRF Docket No. : 

Mot ion for protective order inc luded wi th filing? _ Yes X N o 

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? _ Yes X N o [Note: waiver(s) toUs any automat ic 
timeframe] 

NOTE: This form must accompany all automatic approval/notice applications filed by incumbent local exchange companies 
(ILECs) not subject to a qualifying altemative regulation plan when making an application pursuant to Case Nos. 84-944-TP-
COI and 86-1144-TP-COI or 89-564-TP-COI. 

I. P lease indica te t he reason for s u b m i t t i n g th is form (check one) 
n 1 (AEC) Application For Approval Of A Customer Contract For Competitive Services 

D a. Stand-Alone Contract (90-day approval, 7 copies) 
n b. Pre-Approved Contract (0-day notice, 7 copies) 

n 2 (ACO) ILEC Application for Change in Ownership Pursuant to 4905.402, Ohio Revised Code (30-day approval 10 
copies) 

• 3 (ALT) Small, For-Profit, ILEC Application For A Limited Increase In Non-Basic Rates (60-day approval 10 copies) 
X 4 (ATA) Application For Tariff Amendment That Does Not Result In An Increase In Rates 

D a. Large ILEC, Competitive Offerings Other Than Those Listed Under 5., Below (60-day approval 7 copies) 
b. Small for-profit ILECs (45-day approval, 10 copies) (Not-for-profit see item 6, NFP^ below) 
D c. All Others (non-automatic approval) 

D 5 (ZTA) Tariff Application Not For An Increase In Rates Involving Message Toll, Toil-Free Service, 900 And 900-Like 
Services, 500 Service, Calling Card, Prepaid Calling Card, Private Line, and Speed Dialing In Accordance With 
Waiver Granted in 99-563-TP-COI (5/11/2000 and 11/21/2002) (0-day notice, 7 copies) 
NOTE: Notifications do not require or imply Commission Approval. 

Q 6 (NFP) Small not-for-profit ILEC tariff amendment 
n a. Tariff Change Not Resulting In An Increase In Rates (0-day notice, 7 copies) 
D b. Tariff Application Resulting In An Increase In Non-Basic Rates (45-day notice, 7 copies) 
n c. Tariff Application Resulting In An Increase In Basic Rates (60-day notice, 10 copies) 

THE FOLLOWING ARE TRF FILINGS ONLY, NOT NEW CASES 
a 7 Introduction or Extension of Promotional Offering (10-day notice, 3 copies) 
D 8 New Price List Rate Within an Approved Rate Range for Existing Competitive Service (0-day notice, 3 copies) 

IL T h e fo l lowing exhibi ts co r respond ing to the list of cases above , at a m i n i m u m , are 
r e q u i r e d to b e filed: 

X 
X 
X 
a 
0 

D 

D 

3,4,5,6 
3,4,5,6 
2,3,4,5,6 
La., 4.a. 
La., 4.a. 
2,3,4,5,6,8 
1 

Current Tariff Sheets (to be superseded), if applicable 
Proposed Tariff Sheets 
Rationale or Explanation for Change 
Justification for Competitive Treatment 
Cost support for non-MTS service 
Customer Notice to customers affected hy proposal and statement as to the form and timing of the notice 
Copy of Contract 

http://www.frontieronline.com
mailto:Sbohler@czn.com


m. Applicant is filing this application under the regulatory requirements established by the 
Commission in Case No. 

IV. Applicant respectfully requests the Commission to permit the filing of the proposed 
tariff sheets, to become effective on the date shown on the proposed tariff sheets (which 
is a date no earlier than the day after the applicable automatic approval date), modified 
by any further revisions that have become effective prior to the effective date of the 
proposed schedule sheets. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Scott Bohler 

VERIFICATION 

I verify that all of the information submitted herein, and all additional information submitted in 
connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

C 4 i " ^ ^ V n Manager, 
J > ^ ^ V3^V^>e Government and Extemal Affairs \ / \ \ / . -9"7 

Manager, 
Govemme 

(̂Signature) (Title) (Date) 

*Verification is required for every filing, and need not be notarized except for 
Apptications for a Limited Increase in Rates (ALIs). The verification may be signed by an 
officer of the applicant, its counsel or an authorized agent of the applicant except for 
ALIs. ALI applications must be signed by an officer of the company and be notarized. 



EXHIBIT A 

CURRENT TARIFF SHEETS 



Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. 
TARIFF P.U.C.O. PREFACE 

Eighth Revised Sheet No. 4 
Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4 

MASTER TARIFF INDEX (cont.) 

Sale of Customer Premise Equipment 
Semi-Public Telephone Service 
900 Services Call Blocking 
Service Connection Assistance 
Service Connection Charges 
Shared Tenant Service 
Special Assembhes and Equipment 
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service 
Subscriber Billing Adjustments 

Suspension of Service 
Switched DSl Service 
Symbol, Application 
Symbol, Explanation 

Tampering with Equipment 
Tariffs and Sections to be Mirrored 

(Access Services) 
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System 
Telephone Directories 
Telephone Numbers 
Temporary Suspension of Service 
Teimination of Service 
Toll Blocking Service 
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY") 
Touch Calling 
Transfer Service 

Universal Emergency Number Service (E911) 
Use of Customer Service 
Use of Profane Language 
Use of Services and Facilities 

Tariff 
No. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
3 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

Sheet 
No. 

37,38 
15 
10.2-10.4 
8,9,10 
43-43.2 
69 
22,23 
40 

(D) 
71 
82-88 
7,39 
7,39 

43.3 
1,2 

20,22 
50 
48 
71 
66,67 
52.6 
23 
28.1 
23,24 

25-25.5 
42 
43.3 
42-47 

Issued: May 12, 2004 Effective: July 1,2004 

In Accordance with Case No. 04-0718-TP-ATA, 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Jerry Schneider, State Vice President 
Rhlnelander, Wisconsin 



Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. Fourteenth Revised Index Sheet No. 4 
Cancels Thirteenth Revised Index Sheet No. 4 

P.U.C.O, No. 2 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF 

SUBJECT INDEX (continued) 

Sale of Customer Premise Equipment 
2-1-1 Service 
900 Services Call Blocking 
911 Service 
Service Connection Assistance 
Service Connection Charges 
Shared Tenant Service 
Special Assemblies and Equipment 
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service 
Subscriber Billing Adjustments 
Surcharge, Ohio Gross Receipts Tax 
Suspension of Service 
Switched DSl Service 
Symbol, Application 
Symbol, Explanation 

Tampering with Equipment 
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System 
Telephone Directories 
Telephone Numbers 
Temporary Suspension of Service 
Termination of Service 
Toll Blocking Service 
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY") 
Touch Calling 
Transfer Service 

Universal Emergency Number Service (E911) 
Use of Customer Service 
Use of Profane Language 
Use of Services and Facilities 

Sheet 
No. 

1 
25.6 
15 
25 
10.2-10.4 
8,9,10 
43-43.2 
69 
22,23 
40 
81 
71 
82-88 
7,39 
7,39 

43.3 
20,22 
50 
48 
71 
66,67 
52.6 
23 
28.1 
23,24 

25-25.5 
42 
43.3 
42-47 

(N) 

Issued: August 19,2003 Effective: October 1,2003 

In accordance with Order No. 03-1822-TF-ZTA issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

By: Jerry Schneider, State Vice President, Rhinelander, Wisconsin 



Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. 1st Revised Sheet No. 44 (T) 

Cancels Original Sheet No. 44 

P.U.C.O. No. 2 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

~ ~ USE OF SERVICE AND FACILITIES (Continued) ~ " 

G. INJURIOUS USE OF SERVICE 

If the service of another customer or the manner of use of a service or facility affects 
injuriously the efficiency ofthe general telephone system or circuit, the Telephone 
Company may deny service to the offending subscriber until arrangements can be 
made to discontinue the injurious use ofthe facility. 

H. (D) 

(D) 

I. (D) 

CD) 

Issued: December 10,1986 Effective: April 13,1995 

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio. 

James U. Gough, President, Jackson, Michigan 



EXHIBIT B 

PROPOSED TARIFF SHEETS 



Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. 
TARIFF P.U.C.O. PREFACE 

Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4 
Cancels Eigthth Revised Sheet No. 4 

MASTER TARIFF INDEX (cont.) 

Sale of Customer Premise Equipment 
Semi-Public Telephone Service 
900 Services Call Blocking 
Service Connection Assistance 
Service Connection Charges 
Shared Tenant Service 
Special Assemblies and Equipment 
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service 
Subscriber Billing Adjustments 

Suspension of Service 
Switched DSl Service 
Symbol, Application 
Symbol, Explanation 

Tampering with Equipment 
Tariffs and Sections to be Mirrored 

(Access Services) 
Teiecommimications Service Priority (TSP) System 
Telephone Directories 
Telephone Numbers 
Temporary Suspension of Service 
Termination of Service 
Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over i 
Toll Blocking Service 
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY") 
Touch Calling 
Transfer Service 

Universal Emergency Number Service (E911) 
Use of Customer Service 
Use of Profane Language 
Use of Services and Facilities 

Tariff 
No. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
3 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

i Data Service 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

Sheet 
No. 

37,38 
15 
10.2-10.4 
8,9,10 
43-43.2 
69 
22,23 
40 

71 
82-88 
7,39 
7,39 

43.3 
1,2 

20,22 
50 
48 
71 
66,67 
44 (N) 
52.6 
23 
28.1 
23,24 

25-25.5 
42 
43.3 
42-47 

Issued: January 12,2007 Effective: March 1,2007 

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio. 

Michael Flynn, VP, Field Operations 



Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. Fifteenth Revised Index Sheet No. 4 
Cancels Fourteenth Revised Index Sheet No. 4 

P.U.C.O. No. 2 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF 

SUBJECT INDEX (continued) 

Sheet 
No. 

Sale of Customer Premise Equipment 
2-1-1 Service 
900 Services Call Blocking 
911 Service 
Service Connection Assistance 
Service Connection Charges 
Shared Tenant Service 
Special Assemblies and Equipment 
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service 
Subscriber Billing Adjustments 
Surcharge, Ohio Gross Receipts Tax 
Suspension of Service 
Switched DSl Service 
Symbol, Apphcation 
Symbol, Explanation 

1 
25.6 
15 
25 
10.2-10.4 
8,9,10 
43-43.2 
69 
22,23 
40 
81 
71 
82-88 
7,39 
7,39 

Tampering with Equipment 
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System 
Telephone Directories 
Telephone Numbers 
Temporary Suspension of Service 
Termination of Service 
Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over a Data Service 
Toll Blocking Service 
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY") 
Touch Calling 
Transfer Service 

43.3 
20,22 
50 
48 
71 
66,67 
44 
52.6 
23 
28.1 
23,24 

(N) 

Universal Emergency Number Service (E911) 
Use of Customer Service 
Use of Profane Language 
Use of Services and Facilities 

25-25.5 
42 
43.3 
42-47 

Issued: January 12,2007 Effective: March 1,2007 

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio. 

Michael Flynn, VP, Field Operations 



Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. Second Revised Sheet No. 44 

Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 44 

P.U.C.O. No. 2 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

USE OF SERVICE AND FACILITIES (Contmued) 

G. INJURIOUS USE OF SERVICE 

If the service of another customer or the manner of use of a service or facility affects 
injuriously the efficiency ofthe general telephone system or circuit, the Telephone 
Company may deny service to the offending subscriber until arrangements can be 
made to discontinue the injurious use ofthe facihty. 

H. TERMINATION OR RE-ORIGINATION OF CALLS RECEIVED OVER A DATA (N) 
SERVICE 

The use ofthe service to terminate or re-originate calls received over a data service 
onto the public switched network will be subject to business access line charges as 
well as featiu^e group A usage charges located in the Company's state and federal 
access tariffs. (N) 

Issued: January 12,2007 Effective: March 1,2007 

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio. 

Michael Flynn, VP, Field Operations 



EXHIBIT C 

EXPLANATION OF THE CHANGE 



Frontier Commtmications of Michigan, Inc. is introducing this tariff provision to ensure what would 
otherwise be phantom traffic on our network will be appropriately rated and billed if a line is used to 
terminate or re-originate traffic that was received from a data service. 


