

07-30-TP-ATA

PUCO

January 11, 2007

Ms. Renee Jenkins, Director of Administration Docketing Division The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over a Data Service

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are an original and ten copies of a tariff filing for Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. to introduce language regarding termination or re-origination of calls received over a data service.

As acknowledgement that this filing has been received, please date stamp and return the marked enclosed copy of this letter in the envelope provided.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please call Scott Bohler, Manager of Government and External Affairs, at (952) 491-5534.

Sincerely,

Scott Bohler

Manager of Government and External Affairs

Sat Bolu

Enclosures

07-30-TP-ATA

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM

Automatic Cases for ILECs Not Subject to Alternative Regulation

(Effective October 14, 2004)

Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc.

filing to introduce language regarding termination or re-origination of calls received over a data service)

)

Name of Company: Frontier Communications of Michigan Inc.

Address of Company: 2378 Wilshire Blvd

Company Web Address: www.frontieronline.com

Regulatory Contact Person(s): Scott Bohler Phone: 952-491-5534 Fax: 952-491-5515

Regulatory Contact Person's Email Address: Sbohler@czn.com

Date: January 11, 2007 TRF Docket No.:

Motion for protective order included with filing? _ Yes X No

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? Yes X No [Note: waiver(s) tolls any automatic timeframe]

NOTE: This form must accompany all automatic approval/notice applications filed by incumbent local exchange companies (ILECs) not subject to a qualifying alternative regulation plan when making an application pursuant to Case Nos. 84-944-TP-COI and 86-1144-TP-COI or 89-564-TP-COI.

I. Please indicate the reason for submitting this form (check one)

- ¬1 (AEC) Application For Approval Of A Customer Contract For Competitive Services
 - a. Stand-Alone Contract (90-day approval, 7 copies)
- □ b. Pre-Approved Contract (0-day notice, 7 copies)
- 2 (ACO) ILEC Application for Change in Ownership Pursuant to 4905.402, Ohio Revised Code (30-day approval, 10
- □3 (ALI) Small, For-Profit, ILEC Application For A Limited Increase In Non-Basic Rates (60-day approval, 10 copies)
- X4 (ATA) Application For Tariff Amendment That Does Not Result In An Increase In Rates
 - a. Large ILEC, Competitive Offerings Other Than Those Listed Under 5., Below (60-day approval, 7 copies)
 - b. Small, for-profit ILECs (45-day approval, 10 copies) (Not-for-profit, see item 6, NFP, below)
 - c. All Others (non-automatic approval)
- □ 5 (ZTA) Tariff Application Not For An Increase In Rates Involving Message Toll, Toll-Free Service, 900 And 900-Like Services, 500 Service, Calling Card, Prepaid Calling Card, Private Line, and Speed Dialing In Accordance With Waiver Granted in 99-563-TP-COI (5/11/2000 and 11/21/2002) (0-day notice, 7 copies) NOTE: Notifications do not require or imply Commission Approval.
- □ 6 (NFP) Small, not-for-profit ILEC tariff amendment
 - □ a. Tariff Change Not Resulting In An Increase In Rates (0-day notice, 7 copies)
 - □ b. Tariff Application Resulting In An Increase In Non-Basic Rates (45-day notice, 7 copies)
 - □ c. Tariff Application Resulting In An Increase In Basic Rates (60-day notice, 10 copies)

THE FOLLOWING ARE TRF FILINGS ONLY, NOT NEW CASES

- **q**7 Introduction or Extension of Promotional Offering (10-day notice, 3 copies)
- to 8 New Price List Rate Within an Approved Rate Range for Existing Competitive Service (0-day notice, 3 copies)

II. The following exhibits corresponding to the list of cases above, at a minimum, are required to be filed:

X	3, 4, 5, 6	Current Tariff Sheets (to be superseded), if applicable
X	3, 4, 5, 6	Proposed Tariff Sheets
X	2, 3, 4, 5, 6	Rationale or Explanation for Change
0	1.a., 4.a.	Justification for Competitive Treatment
	1.a., 4.a.	Cost support for non-MTS service
	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8	Customer Notice to customers affected by proposal, and statement as to the form and timing of the notice
	1	Copy of Contract

	Commission in Case No	
IV.	Applicant respectfully requests the Commission to permit the filing of the proposed tariff sheets, to become effective on the date shown on the proposed tariff sheets (which is a date no earlier than the day after the applicable automatic approval date), modified by any further revisions that have become effective prior to the effective date of the proposed schedule sheets.	
	Respectfully submitted,	
	Scott Bohler	

III.

Applicant is filing this application under the regulatory requirements established by the

VERIFICATION

I verify that all of the information submitted herein, and all additional information submitted in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sett 7	Z \ 0 Manager,	
<u> </u>	Government and External Affai	rs 1/11/27
*(Signature)	(Title)	(Date)

*Verification is required for every filing, and need **not** be notarized except for Applications for a Limited Increase in Rates (ALIs). The verification may be signed by an officer of the applicant, its counsel, or an authorized agent of the applicant except for ALIs. ALI applications must be signed by an officer of the company and be notarized.

EXHIBIT A

CURRENT TARIFF SHEETS

MASTER TARIFF INDEX (cont.)

	Tariff	Sheet
	<u>No.</u>	No.
Sale of Customer Premise Equipment	1	
Semi-Public Telephone Service	2	37,38
900 Services Call Blocking	2	15
Service Connection Assistance	2	10.2-10.4
Service Connection Charges	2	8,9,10
Shared Tenant Service	2	43-43.2
Special Assemblies and Equipment	2	69
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service	2	22,23
Subscriber Billing Adjustments	2	40
		(D)
Suspension of Service	2	71
Switched DS1 Service	2	82-88
Symbol, Application	2	7,39
Symbol, Explanation	2	7,39
Tampering with Equipment	2	43.3
Tariffs and Sections to be Mirrored	3	1,2
(Access Services)	2	20.22
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System	2 2	20,22 50
Telephone Directories	2	48
Telephone Numbers	2	46 71
Temporary Suspension of Service Termination of Service	2	66,67
	2	52.6
Toll Blocking Service		23
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY") Touch Calling	2 2	28.1
Transfer Service	2	
Tansier Service	2	23,24
Universal Emergency Number Service (E911)	2	25-25.5
Use of Customer Service		42
Use of Profane Language	2 2	43.3
Use of Services and Facilities	2	42-47

Issued: May 12, 2004 Effective: July 1, 2004

P.U.C.O. No. 2

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SUBJECT INDEX (continued)

	Sheet <u>No.</u>	
Sale of Customer Premise Equipment 2-1-1 Service	1 25.6	
900 Services Call Blocking	15	
911 Service	25	
Service Connection Assistance	10.2-10.4	
Service Connection Charges	8,9,10	
Shared Tenant Service	43-43.2	
Special Assemblies and Equipment	69	
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service	22,23	
Subscriber Billing Adjustments	40	
Surcharge, Ohio Gross Receipts Tax	81	
Suspension of Service	71	
Switched DS1 Service	82-88	
Symbol, Application	7,39	
Symbol, Explanation	7,39	
Tampering with Equipment	43.3	
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System	20,22	
Telephone Directories	50	
Telephone Numbers	48	
Temporary Suspension of Service	71	
Termination of Service	66,67	
Toll Blocking Service	52.6	
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY")	23 (N)	
Touch Calling	28.1	
Transfer Service	23,24	
Universal Emergency Number Service (E911)	25-25.5	
Use of Customer Service	42	
Use of Profane Language	43.3	
Use of Services and Facilities 42-		

Issued: August 19, 2003 Effective: October 1, 2003

In accordance with Order No. 03-1822-TP-ZTA issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

By: Jerry Schneider, State Vice President, Rhinelander, Wisconsin

(D)

P.U.C.O. No. 2

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

USE OF SERVICE AND FACILITIES (Continued)

G. INJURIOUS USE OF SERVICE

If the service of another customer or the manner of use of a service or facility affects injuriously the efficiency of the general telephone system or circuit, the Telephone Company may deny service to the offending subscriber until arrangements can be made to discontinue the injurious use of the facility.

H. (D)

(D)

I. (D)

Issued: December 10, 1986 Effective: April 13, 1995

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

James U. Gough, President, Jackson, Michigan

EXHIBIT B

PROPOSED TARIFF SHEETS

MASTER TARIFF INDEX (cont.)

	Tariff	Sheet	
	No.	<u>No.</u>	
Sale of Customer Premise Equipment	1		
Semi-Public Telephone Service	2	37,38	
900 Services Call Blocking	2	15	
Service Connection Assistance		10.2-10.4	
Service Connection Charges	2 2	8,9,10	
Shared Tenant Service	2	43-43.2	
Special Assemblies and Equipment		69	
Special Reverse Charge Toll Service	2 2	22,23	
Subscriber Billing Adjustments	2	40	
Suspension of Service	2	71	
Switched DS1 Service	2	82-88	
Symbol, Application	2 2	7,39	
Symbol, Explanation	2	7,39	
Tampering with Equipment	2	43.3	
Tariffs and Sections to be Mirrored	3	1,2	
(Access Services)	_		
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System	2	20,22	
Telephone Directories	2	50	
Telephone Numbers	2	48	
Temporary Suspension of Service	2	71	
Termination of Service	2	66,67	(DD)
Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over a Data Service		44	(N)
Toll Blocking Service	2	52.6	
Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY")	2 2	23	
Touch Calling		28.1	
Transfer Service	2	23,24	
Universal Emergency Number Service (E911)	2	25-25.5	
Use of Customer Service	2	42	
Use of Profane Language	2	43.3	
Use of Services and Facilities	2	42-47	

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: March 1, 2007

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

P.U.C.O. No. 2

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SUBJECT INDEX (continued)

	Sheet <u>No.</u>	
Sale of Customer Premise Equipment 2-1-1 Service 900 Services Call Blocking 911 Service Service Connection Assistance Service Connection Charges Shared Tenant Service Special Assemblies and Equipment Special Reverse Charge Toll Service Subscriber Billing Adjustments Surcharge, Ohio Gross Receipts Tax Suspension of Service Switched DS1 Service Symbol, Application	1 25.6 15 25 10.2-10.4 8,9,10 43-43.2 69 22,23 40 81 71 82-88 7,39	
Symbol, Explanation	7,39	
Tampering with Equipment Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System Telephone Directories Telephone Numbers Temporary Suspension of Service Termination of Service Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over a Data Service Toll Blocking Service Toll Restriction ("800 ONLY") Touch Calling Transfer Service	43.3 20,22 50 48 71 66,67 44 52.6 23 28.1 23,24	(N)
Universal Emergency Number Service (E911) Use of Customer Service Use of Profane Language Use of Services and Facilities	25-25.5 42 43.3 42-47	

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: March 1, 2007

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

(N)

(N)

P.U.C.O. No. 2

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

USE OF SERVICE AND FACILITIES (Continued)

G. INJURIOUS USE OF SERVICE

If the service of another customer or the manner of use of a service or facility affects injuriously the efficiency of the general telephone system or circuit, the Telephone Company may deny service to the offending subscriber until arrangements can be made to discontinue the injurious use of the facility.

H. TERMINATION OR RE-ORIGINATION OF CALLS RECEIVED OVER A DATA SERVICE

The use of the service to terminate or re-originate calls received over a data service onto the public switched network will be subject to business access line charges as well as feature group A usage charges located in the Company's state and federal access tariffs.

I.

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: March 1, 2007

In accordance with Order No. 86-2130-TP-ATA, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of

Ohio.

EXHIBIT C

EXPLANATION OF THE CHANGE

Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. is introducing this tariff provision to ensure what would otherwise be phantom traffic on our network will be appropriately rated and billed if a line is used to terminate or re-originate traffic that was received from a data service.